Collage Investments LLC

Element Materials Technology. 100 Frobisher Business Park Malvern Worcestershire WR14 1BX UK

REQUEST FOR CONFIDENTIALITY

IN ACCORDANCE WITH FCC RULE 0.459

Date: 2017-03-23

RE: Certification Application

FCC ID: GAO-STAR5HD

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that the following information is to be held confidential on behalf of Collage Investments LLC.

BOM
PCB Layout
Part placement
Schematic
Operation Description
Block Diagram
Tune up Procedure

The application contains technical information which *Collage Investments LLC* deems to be trade secrets and propriety. If made public, the information might be used to the disadvantage of the applicant in the market place.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Yours faithfully

Company: Collage Investments LLC

Signature

Full Name: Daniel Esteban Gonzalez

Daniel Esteban Gonzalez